

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7722/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2020 in LPA No. 797/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAMBHAI LAXMANBHAI SODHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13220 of 2020.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER