

ITEM NOS. (25 + 31 + 64)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 50977/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 9385/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ADITIYA SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.262553/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 48961/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.262892/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 51556/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.263475/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 48818/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.265739/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 51570/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.266068/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM NO. 31**DIARY NO(S). 51440/2023**

(IA No.261545/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM NO. 64**DIARY NO(S). 52082/2023**

(IA No.266459/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s)

**25, 25.1, 25.2,
25.4, 31,**

**Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.**

25.3

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

64

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice and tag along with SLP(Civil) No. 24345/2023.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**