SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 5668/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in LPA No. 1137/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH HARIBHAI CHAVDA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.177356/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177357/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice and tag with SLP (Civil) Nos.14124-14125/2012.

(Nand Kishor) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS